
                        St. Annes 10 Mile, Lancashire
   St. Annes 10 Mile, Lancashire    25th January 2026                    RESULTS                          Program: UKresults.net & UKtimers.net   

 Pos         Name         Cat Cat/Pos         Club/Team           Time        Pos         Name         Cat Cat/Pos         Club/Team           Time 

   1 Chris Williams       MS    1/30  Vale Royal AC             00:52:24       61 Dave White           M40  12/16  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 01:13:08 

   2 Terry Jervis         M45   1/10  [Unattached]   (111 )     00:56:21       62 Ken Addison          M70   1/5   Red Rose Road Runners     01:13:23 

   3 Alex Lowe            MS    2/30  Horwich RMI Harriers      00:57:13       63 Sam Gentle           MS   17/30  [Unattached]   (82  )     01:13:34 

   4 Matthew Taylor       M40   1/16  South Cheshire Harriers   00:58:12       64 Michael Mather       MS   18/30  [Unattached]   (143 )     01:13:37 

   5 Paul Richardson      MS    3/30  Prestwich AC              00:59:47       65 Nick Holmes          M50   9/16  [Unattached]   (168 )     01:13:41 

   6 Paul Milburn         M40   2/16  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:01:07       66 Carmel Sullivan      F60   1/10  Wesham Road Runners       01:13:47 

   7 Dom Leckie           MS    4/30  Todmorden Harriers        01:01:20       67 Lee Barlow           M50  10/16  Wesham Road Runners       01:13:48 

   8 Jason Parker         M50   1/16  Red Rose Road Runners     01:01:26       68 Stuart Wolstenholme  M50  11/16  Todmorden Harriers        01:14:27 

   9 Lawrence Eccles      M40   3/16  Penny Lane Striders       01:01:46       69 Anthony Metcalfe     M70   2/5   Mossley Hill AC           01:14:36 

  10 Daniel Hounslea      MS    5/30  Wesham Road Runners       01:01:52       70 Alison Buckley       F55   1/11  [Unattached]   (39  )     01:14:57 

  11 Andrew Christie      M40   4/16  Red Rose Road Runners     01:01:54       71 Daniel Cooling       MS   19/30  Gin Pit Flyers            01:15:11 

  12 William Tyson        MS    6/30  Todmorden Harriers        01:02:04       72 Garry Stubbs-Bronson M50  12/16  Preston Harriers          01:15:12 

  13 Ben Stevens          MS    7/30  [Unattached]   (212 )     01:02:39       73 Stephen Rodwell      M60   3/19  Lytham St Annes RR        01:15:17 

  14 Martin Oldfield      M55   1/24  Darwen Dashers RC         01:02:47       74 Peter Kerridge       M60   4/19  Todmorden Harriers        01:15:31 

  15 Rebecca Tyson        FS    1/8   Todmorden Harriers        01:02:56       75 Jade Earley          F35   4/11  Fylde Coast Runners       01:15:33 

  16 Thomas Bibby         MS    8/30  Todmorden Harriers        01:03:54       76 Simon Shaw           M60   5/19  Red Rose Road Runners     01:15:42 

  17 Tim Johnson          M40   5/16  [Unattached]   (116 )     01:04:11       77 Andy Cooper          MS   20/30  [Unattached]   (58  )     01:16:23 

  18 Ala Leonard          M50   2/16  Manchester Tri Club       01:04:13       78 Ashley Stott         MS   21/30  [Unattached]   (213 )     01:16:34 

  19 Phil Riding          M50   3/16  Penny Lane Striders       01:04:41       79 Andrew Crawshaw      M60   6/19  [Unattached]   (62  )     01:17:02 

  20 Emil Bowe            MS    9/30  Red Rose Road Runners     01:04:58       80 William Taylor       M55  11/24  Blackburn Road Runners    01:17:16 

  21 Mark Almond          M55   2/24  Blackburn Harriers        01:05:12       81 Gary Blackburn       M40  13/16  Blackburn Road Runners    01:17:32 

  22 Stuart Nixon         M40   6/16  Preston Harriers          01:05:16       82 Reanna Taylor        FS    5/8   Blackburn Road Runners    01:17:35 

  23 Andrew Beswick       M55   3/24  [Unattached]   (19  )     01:05:20       83 Philip Butler        M60   7/19  Red Rose Road Runners     01:18:22 

  24 Christopher Haines   M40   7/16  Wesham Road Runners       01:05:43       84 Richard Barnes       M45   4/10  Preston Harriers          01:18:28 

  25 Stuart Buchanan      M45   2/10  Hoppers Rollers           01:06:25       85 Ged Bretherton       M60   8/19  [Unattached]   (32  )     01:18:35 

  26 Dave Mann            M55   4/24  Nidderdale Fell & Trail   01:06:28       86 Connor McCormick     MS   22/30  [Unattached]   (147 )     01:18:56 

  27 Steve Abbott         M45   3/10  Northern Masters AC       01:06:43       87 Michael Johnson      MS   23/30  [Unattached]   (113 )     01:19:01 

  28 B. Houghton-Spark    F35   1/11  Wesham Road Runners       01:06:52       88 Stephen Clough       M55  12/24  [Unattached]   (52  )     01:19:20 

  29 Jack Doyle           MS   10/30  Wesham Road Runners       01:07:27       89 Jimmy Hindle         M60   9/19  [Unattached]   (87  )     01:19:35 

  30 George Croft         MS   11/30  Gin Pit Flyers            01:07:40       90 Shaun Moran          M65   3/9   Gin Pit Flyers            01:19:42 

  31 John Symons          M50   4/16  Let's Run Morecambe       01:07:57       91 Bob Lauder           M60  10/19  [Unattached]   (127 )     01:19:56 

  32 Wayne Hope           M60   1/19  Red Rose Road Runners     01:08:13       92 Ian Maclachlan       M55  13/24  Todmorden Harriers        01:19:57 

  33 Ian Leaman           M50   5/16  Chorlton Runners          01:08:23       93 Russell Bennison     M45   5/10  Red Rose Road Runners     01:20:25 

  34 Duncan Ritchie       M50   6/16  Todmorden Harriers        01:08:26       94 Martin Allison       M40  14/16  Wesham Road Runners       01:20:35 

  35 Ed Nicoll            M60   2/19  [Unattached]   (164 )     01:08:31       95 Stuart Cann          M60  11/19  Red Rose Road Runners     01:20:50 

  36 Charlotte Gregory    FS    2/8   Preston Harriers          01:08:36       96 John Gore            M55  14/24  Widnes Running Club       01:21:16 

  37 Paul Collins         M55   5/24  Swinton Running Club      01:08:40       97 Joanna Priestley     F35   5/11  Riversway Road Runners    01:21:37 

  38 Matt Sanderson       M50   7/16  Warrington Running Club   01:08:48       98 Paul Nicholls        M55  15/24  South Cheshire Tri Club   01:21:43 

  39 Richard Costain      MS   12/30  Mikkeller Running Club    01:09:59       99 Michael Hall         M60  12/19  Holmfirth Harriers        01:22:02 

  40 Louise Blizzard      F50   1/22  Warrington AC             01:10:20      100 Stephanie Taylor     F40   1/8   South Cheshire Tri Club   01:22:06 

  41 David Marsh          M65   1/9   Southport Strollers       01:10:45      101 Jane Matthewman      F40   2/8   Blackburn Road Runners    01:22:14 

  42 Chris Cottam         MS   13/30  Lytham St Annes RR        01:10:51      102 David Stephenson     M45   6/10  [Unattached]   (210 )     01:22:21 

  43 Will Johnson         M40   8/16  [Unattached]   (117 )     01:10:55      103 Catherine Carrdus    F50   2/22  Lytham St Annes RR        01:22:37 

  44 Christina Bradshaw   FS    3/8   Red Rose Road Runners     01:11:24      104 Danielle Black       F35   6/11  [Unattached]   (22  )     01:22:43 

  45 Mark Tempest         M55   6/24  Todmorden Harriers        01:11:31      105 Phil White           M70   3/5   Blackburn Road Runners    01:22:47 

  46 Melissa Scott        F35   2/11  Red Rose Road Runners     01:11:51      106 Emma Flynn           F45   1/10  Tri Central               01:22:51 

  47 Mark Williams        M55   7/24  Radcliffe AC              01:11:58      107 James Bentall        M45   7/10  Gin Pit Flyers            01:23:14 

  48 Roy Tomlinson        M65   2/9   Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 01:12:02      108 Daniel Robinson      MS   24/30  [Unattached]   (185 )     01:23:18 

  49 Samantha Edwards     F35   3/11  Red Rose Road Runners     01:12:05      109 Kathryn Neilson      F60   2/10  [Unattached]   (162 )     01:23:21 

  50 David Everson        M50   8/16  [Unattached]   (77  )     01:12:11      110 Gillian Anderson     F35   7/11  Lytham St Annes RR        01:23:28 

  51 Sam Daniels          MS   14/30  [Unattached]   (67  )     01:12:25      111 Rob Clarke           M55  16/24  Staffs Moorlands AC       01:23:59 

  52 Stuart Mulrooney     M40   9/16  Wesham Road Runners       01:12:36      112 John Bertenshaw      M65   4/9   Lytham St Annes RR        01:24:19 

  53 Adam Wilding         MS   15/30  Wesham Road Runners       01:12:36      113 Tracey Kerridge      F55   2/11  Todmorden Harriers        01:24:25 

  54 Tony Pickford        M55   8/24  Gin Pit Flyers            01:12:48      114 Jen Salt             F50   3/22  Wesham Road Runners       01:24:42 

  55 Josh Evans           MS   16/30  [Unattached]   (76  )     01:12:50      115 David Tolson         M65   5/9   Red Rose Road Runners     01:25:03 

  56 Sarah Parkinson      FS    4/8   Red Rose Road Runners     01:12:54      116 Gary Jones           M60  13/19  Bolton United Harriers    01:25:27 

  57 Neil Black           M40  10/16  [Unattached]   (23  )     01:12:56      117 James Lilliott       MS   25/30  [Unattached]   (133 )     01:25:30 

  58 Stephen Cox          M55   9/24  [Unattached]   (61  )     01:12:59      118 Jason Cheetham       M55  17/24  South Cheshire Tri Club   01:25:31 

  59 Steven Pepper        M40  11/16  Lytham St Annes RR        01:13:01      119 Paul Colledge        M40  15/16  Todmorden Harriers        01:25:46 

  60 David Brunton        M55  10/24  [Unattached]   (37  )     01:13:03      120 Ian Hamer            M60  14/19  Horwich RMI Harriers      01:25:51 
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 Pos         Name         Cat Cat/Pos         Club/Team           Time        Pos         Name         Cat Cat/Pos         Club/Team           Time 

 121 Priscilla Woodhouse  F50   4/22  Racepace                  01:26:21      169 Yvonne Eaves         F65   2/4   [Unattached]   (73  )     01:38:48 

 122 Ann Griffiths        F60   3/10  [Unattached]   (88  )     01:26:27      170 Louise Marshall      F45   5/10  Red Rose Road Runners     01:38:55 

 123 Nick Walker          M50  13/16  Trilab Racing             01:26:32      171 Joanne Brown         F50  11/22  [Unattached]   (35  )     01:39:17 

 124 Lydia Kisby          F35   8/11  [Unattached]   (126 )     01:26:33      172 Andrew Whale         M50  14/16  [Unattached]   (252 )     01:39:17 

 125 Ann Cleave           F60   4/10  Red Rose Road Runners     01:26:35      173 Jason Kay            M55  23/24  Blackburn Road Runners    01:39:18 

 126 Andrew Bibby         M70   4/5   Todmorden Harriers        01:26:54      174 Rachel Wall          F40   6/8   Gin Pit Flyers            01:39:53 

 127 Helen Wilson         F60   5/10  Todmorden Harriers        01:27:28      175 Carole Bailey        F50  12/22  Ribble Valley Runners     01:40:01 

 128 Max Clarke           MS   26/30  [Unattached]   (48  )     01:27:41      176 Eve Kapoor           F50  13/22  Widnes Running Club       01:40:07 

 129 John Houghton        M65   6/9   Widnes Running Club       01:28:34      177 Emma Walker          F50  14/22  Burnden Road Runners      01:40:46 

 130 Lisa Peatfield       F50   5/22  Todmorden Harriers        01:29:18      178 Jeanette Higham      F45   6/10  Red Rose Road Runners     01:41:11 

 131 Jonathan Miles       M55  18/24  South Cheshire Tri Club   01:29:22      179 Lindsey Baucutt      F45   7/10  [Unattached]   (15  )     01:41:17 

 132 Lisa Mawdsley        F45   2/10  [Unattached]   (145 )     01:29:37      180 Izzy Mainprize       FS    6/8   [Unattached]   (138 )     01:41:34 

 133 Paul Harding         M55  19/24  [Unattached]   (94  )     01:29:37      181 Michael Williams     M60  17/19  LABC Runners              01:42:44 

 134 Paul Harrison        M55  20/24  [Unattached]   (95  )     01:30:00      182 Liz Sharrocks        F65   3/4   Wesham Road Runners       01:42:59 

 135 Jeanette Blackburn   F55   3/11  [Unattached]   (25  )     01:30:10      183 David Morris         M60  18/19  Blackburn Road Runners    01:43:13 

 136 Janet Tolson         F70   1/1   Red Rose Road Runners     01:30:12      184 Caroline Cocker      F60   9/10  Red Rose Road Runners     01:43:23 

 137 Leon Brown           M45   8/10  [Unattached]   (36  )     01:30:40      185 Steven Todd          M50  15/16  [Unattached]   (237 )     01:43:28 

 138 Tim Johnson          MS   27/30  [Unattached]   (115 )     01:30:47      186 Lee Taylor           M55  24/24  [Unattached]   (227 )     01:43:44 

 139 Jo Robinson          F40   3/8   [Unattached]   (186 )     01:31:00      187 Donna Mazur          F50  15/22  Blackburn Road Runners    01:44:00 

 140 Nizam Ismail         MS   28/30  [Unattached]   (110 )     01:31:09      188 Rachelle Taylor      F50  16/22  Blackburn Road Runners    01:44:00 

 141 Christopher Cassidy  M40  16/16  [Unattached]   (44  )     01:31:14      189 Tracy Routledge      F55   8/11  Red Rose Road Runners     01:45:17 

 142 Vikki Jones          F45   3/10  Blackburn Road Runners    01:31:32      190 Harriet Heys         F35   9/11  Red Rose Road Runners     01:45:27 

 143 Dawn Biggs           F55   4/11  Wesham Road Runners       01:31:53      191 Martin Smith         M60  19/19  [Unattached]   (199 )     01:45:32 

 144 Claire Markham Brown F50   6/22  BFR                       01:32:01      192 Rebecca Adair        F45   8/10  Red Rose Road Runners     01:45:54 

 145 Bruce Holburt        M45   9/10  [Unattached]   (102 )     01:32:23      193 Janet Weir           F60  10/10  Blackburn Road Runners    01:45:58 

 146 Peter Rooney         M65   7/9   Wesham Road Runners       01:32:30      194 Katie Claydon        F35  10/11  Red Rose Road Runners     01:46:11 

 147 Michele Lindsay      F65   1/4   Widnes Wasps Ladies RC    01:33:00      195 Mike Barnes          M70   5/5   Lions Running Community   01:46:28 

 148 Adam Wright          MS   29/30  Gin Pit Flyers            01:33:00      196 Kathleen Pooler      F40   7/8   [Unattached]   (176 )     01:47:12 

 149 Mark Lees            M60  15/19  [Unattached]   (130 )     01:33:10      197 Michaela Douglas     F50  17/22  Blackburn Road Runners    01:47:20 

 150 Gavin Hamilton       M45  10/10  Saltaire Striders         01:33:14      198 Joanne Croasdale     F55   9/11  Blackburn Road Runners    01:47:20 

 151 Heather Rostron      F45   4/10  Todmorden Harriers        01:33:18      199 Agness Woods         F55  10/11  Wesham Road Runners       01:47:26 

 152 Helen Moore          F55   5/11  Widnes Wasps Ladies RC    01:33:18      200 Sally Heppenstall    F50  18/22  Blackburn Road Runners    01:47:35 

 153 Elizabeth Pickford   F50   7/22  Gin Pit Flyers            01:33:21      201 Jennie Neill         F40   8/8   [Unattached]   (161 )     01:48:47 

 154 Liz Skupski          F60   6/10  Blackburn Road Runners    01:33:23      202 Alison Jordan        F45   9/10  [Unattached]   (121 )     01:48:48 

 155 Amy Glassman         F40   4/8   Gin Pit Flyers            01:33:36      203 Lynne Fitzpatrick    F65   4/4   Blackburn Road Runners    01:49:53 

 156 Jane Wade            F60   7/10  [Unattached]   (244 )     01:33:42      204 Katie Hindle         FS    7/8   [Unattached]   (100 )     01:51:13 

 157 Steve Harrison       M55  21/24  Chorley Ath. & Tri Club   01:33:49      205 Julie Todd           F55  11/11  [Unattached]   (236 )     01:52:00 

 158 Paula Plowman        F60   8/10  Red Rose Road Runners     01:34:15      206 Jessica Hammonds     F35  11/11  Manchester Frontrunners   01:52:37 

 159 Natalie Westgate     F50   8/22  Wesham Road Runners       01:34:29      207 Billy McCrindle      M50  16/16  [Unattached]   (148 )     01:53:35 

 160 Sharlan Butcher      F50   9/22  Wesham Road Runners       01:35:00      208 Tehira Choudhry-Din  F50  19/22  [Unattached]   (46  )     01:53:44 

 161 Leann Connolly       F55   6/11  [Unattached]   (55  )     01:35:07      209 Adrian Melton        M80   1/1   Accrington Road Runners   01:55:18 

 162 John Clucas          M60  16/19  Blackburn Road Runners    01:35:44      210 Sheralyn Warburton   F50  20/22  Accrington Road Runners   01:55:18 

 163 Debbie Frances       F40   5/8   [Unattached]   (80  )     01:36:30      211 Natalie Hitchen      F45  10/10  Radcliffe AC              01:56:27 

 164 Nigel Boyle          M55  22/24  Red Rose Road Runners     01:36:46      212 Ruth Hope            F50  21/22  [Unattached]   (104 )     01:57:08 

 165 Paul Walmsley        M65   8/9   Blackburn Road Runners    01:37:07      213 Anthony Pope         M65   9/9   Red Rose Road Runners     02:00:15 

 166 Cathy Gilbert        F50  10/22  Widnes Running Club       01:37:20      214 Peter Johnson        M75   1/1   [Unattached]   (114 )     02:01:27 

 167 Louise Oldfield      F55   7/11  Blackburn Road Runners    01:37:58      215 Rowan Tideswell      FS    8/8   [Unattached]   (234 )     02:17:46 

 168 David Hope           MS   30/30  [Unattached]   (103 )     01:38:17      216 Joanne Mainprize     F50  22/22  [Unattached]   (139 )     02:18:31 


